F-R60
Fire Damper
Handbook
2/59 | F-R60
Table of Contents
Overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Technical Parameters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Diagrams . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9

3,6 3,8 4,1 4,1 4,1 4,4 4,6 5,0 5,4 5,9 6,7 7,8 9,4
13/59 | F-R60
Ordering Code
DN
Dimension, øDN:
100, 125, 140, 150, 160, 180, 200, 225, 250, 280, 315, 355, 400 mm
A - Type of Activation
H0 - Manual crank, no switches
H2 - Manual crank, 2 switches  230V AC or 24V AC/DC
B230T - 230V AC Belimo spring return actuator
G230T - 230V AC Gruner spring return actuator
B24T - 24V AC/DC Belimo spring return actuator
G24T - 24V AC/DC Gruner spring return actuator
B24T-W - 24V AC/DC Belimo actuator & wire connector for comm.unit
G24T-W - 24V AC/DC Gruner spring return actuator & wire connector for comm.unit
B24T-SR - 24V AC/DC Belimo spring return actuator, modulated (0)2 V ... 10 V
G24T-SR - 24V AC/DC Gruner spring return actuator, modulated (0)2 V ... 10 V
BST0 - 230V AC supply and communication unit BKN230-24 & 24V AC/DC Belimo spring return Actuator
GST0 - 24V AC/DC supply and communication unit FSC-UFC24-2 (Modbus/BACnet) & 24V AC/DC Gruner spring return
Actuator
BST1 - SLC powered supply and communication unit BC24-G2 (THC) & 24V AC/DC Belimo spring return actuator
BST2 - 230 V AC supply and communication unit BKN230-24-MOD (Modbus/BACnet) & 24V AC/DC Belimo spring
return actuator
BST3 - 230 V AC supply and communication unit BKN230-24-C-MP (SBS/MP) & 24V AC/DC Belimo spring return
actuator
BST10 - 230 V AC supply and communication unit BKN230-24-PL (Powerline) & 24V AC/DC Belimo spring return
actuator
Example of the F-R60 Fire Damper Ordering Code
F-R60-400-B24T-SR
Fire damper with nominal diameter 400 mm, with in-wall EI60S installation. Activated by thermal fuse and a 24 V
Modulated Belimo actuator (0 V ... 10 V) that can be used for airflow balancing.
14/59 | F-R60
Installation Methods
1 Wet
F-R60
DN100 ... DN400
EI 60 (ve - i ↔ o) S
a) b)
360°
≥ 100 mm ≥ 100 mm
EI 90 (ho - i ↔ o) S
c)
≥ 125 mm
(≥ 620 kg/m3)
3 Soft
F-R60
DN100 ... DN400
EI 60 (ve - i ↔ o) S
a) b)
360°
≥ 100 mm ≥ 100 mm
EI 60 (ho - i ↔ o) S
c)
≥ 125 mm (≥ 620 kg/m3)
≥ 110 mm (≥ 2200 kg/m3)
3H Hilti
F-R60
DN100 ... DN400
EI 60 (ve - i ↔ o) S
a) b)
360°
≥ 100 mm ≥ 100 mm
EI 60 (ho - i ↔ o) S
c)
≥ 125 mm
(≥ 620 kg/m3)
Notes:
a) - Flexible (plasterboard) wall
b) - Concrete/masonry/cellular concrete (rigid) wall
c) - Concrete/cellular concrete (rigid) floor/ceiling
ve - Vertical wall placement
ho - Horizontal floor/ceiling placement
15/59 | F-R60